

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST.: RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR-2025-26 AND 15TH FINANCE GRANT (YEAR-2023-24)****NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD, PAVING BLOCK ROAD, PVC PIPE GUTTER AND PROVIDING SUPPLYING LOWERING LAYING, JOINTING 90mm PVC PIPE LINE****Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdhan****TOTAL AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Sr.No.	Schedule	Amount
1	Schedule - "B"- 1	56,83,416.98
2	Schedule - "B"- 2	36,14,548.26
3	Schedule - "B"- 3	50,56,663.77
4	Schedule - "B"- 4	2,93,083.96
5	Schedule - "B"- 5	45,78,272.33
6	Schedule - "B"- 6	51,14,354.07
7	Schedule - "B"- 7	23,54,295.87
8	Schedule - "B"- 8	12,68,438.21
9	Schedule - "B"- 9	62,360.31
10	Schedule - "B"- 10	26,08,160.57
11	Schedule - "B"- 11	27,09,553.54
Total Amount Rs.		3,33,43,147.87
Sya Rs.		3,33,43,148.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____ % Above / Below _____ Percentage (should be written in figures and words) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my / our Tender works out as under.

<u>Estimated Amount</u>	<u>Estimated Amount</u>
Put to Tender Rs. 3,33,43,148=00	Put to Tender Rs. 3,33,43,148=00
Add% Rs.	Deduct% Rs.
Total Rs.	Total Rs.
(In Words	(In Words

Signature of the Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-1

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-1, Ratnavatika Society, Ganjivada Road, Main Street and Sub Street	150.00	7.50	1125.00
	122.00	9.00	1098.00
	53.00	12.00	636.00
2	W-1, Aai Khodal Residency Main Road, Ganjivada Road	160.00	7.50	1200.00
	Total :-	485.00		4059.00

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD
Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-1"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	1623.60	114.44	Cumt.	1,85,804.78
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 150mm thick WBM Grade - II of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	608.85	1099.89	Cumt.	6,69,668.03
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	405.90	3260.28	Cumt.	13,23,347.65
Item No. 4				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	608.85	5605.85	Cumt.	34,13,121.77
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	21.00	1214.02	No.	25,494.42
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Rising up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	73.00	903.84	No.	65,980.32
Total Amounts Rs.....				56,83,416.98

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVER BLOCK ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-2

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-2, Mafatiyapara, Mamadev Genral Store to Sagarbhai Rojasara House	70.00	6.50	455.00
2	W-2, Mafatiyapara, Dhanjibhai Dharajiya Houe to Manubhai Aboti House	70.00	6.50	455.00
3	W-2, Mafatiyapara, Nanjibhai Katesiya House to Madhuben Lakhavad House	70.00	6.50	455.00
4	W-2, Mafatiyapara, Vinubhai Sindhav House to Vipulbhai Dev Morari House	70.00	6.50	455.00
5	W-2, Vajsurpara Street no. 12, Virambhai Mevada House to Khimajibhai Vatiya House	145.00	7.00	1015.00
Total :-		425.00		2835.00

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVER BLOCK ROAD

Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdhan

SCHEDULE - "B-2"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	850.50	114.44	Cumt.	97,331.22
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 150mm thick WBM Grade - II of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	425.25	1099.89	Cumt.	4,67,728.22
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	283.50	3260.28	Cumt.	9,24,289.38
Item No. 4				
Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	2835.00	705.12	Sqmt.	19,99,015.20
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	28.00	1214.02	Nos.	33,992.56
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Rising up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	102.00	903.84	Nos.	92,191.68
Total Amounts Rs.....				36,14,548.26

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-3

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-3, Jivrajbhai Chhayani House to Geetaben Chhayani House, Gadhadiya Main Road, Opp. Gandivadi	35.00	9.00	315.00
2	W-3, Maninagar Area, Mafabhai Patarivala House to Gadhadiya Main Road	170.00	7.50	1275.00
3	W-3, Maninagar Area, Manabhai Koli House to Madhubhai Gida House	110.00	9.00	990.00
4	W-3, Vinchhiya Main Road to Marrygold Residency Gate (BRC Bhavan Street)	120.00	9.00	1080.00
5	W-3, Anil Timber, Behind Chandubhai Katchhi House to Shree Hariom Stationery	52.00	6.10	317.20
	Total :-	487.00		3977.20

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD
Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-3"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	1193.16	114.44	Cumt.	1,36,545.23
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 100mm thick WBM Grade - I of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	397.72	1177.66	Cumt.	4,68,378.94
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	477.26	3260.28	Cumt.	15,56,001.23
Item No. 4				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	477.26	5605.85	Cumt.	26,75,447.97
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	40.00	1214.02	No.	48,560.80
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	190.00	903.84	No.	1,71,729.60
Total Amounts Rs.....				50,56,663.77

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD****Location :- W-4, Dholeshawar Street, Aanishbhai Dhanani Shop to Indubhai Khimani House, At- Jasdan****SCHEDULE - "B-4"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	67.50	114.44	Cumt.	7,724.70
Item No. 2				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	27.00	3260.28	Cumt.	88,027.56
Item No. 3				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	32.40	5605.85	Cumt.	1,81,629.54
Item No. 4				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	4.00	1214.02	No.	4,856.08
Item No. 5				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	12.00	903.84	No.	10,846.08
Total Amounts Rs.....				2,93,083.96

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-5

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-5, Govindnagar -3, 13 Block (i) Devilal House to Khushalbhairam House (ii) Devilal House to Hasubhai Hirpara Farm	80.00	7.50	600.00
2	W-5, Behindn Ashtha school, Chitaliya Main Road to Shivrajbhairam Chavada House	135.00	7.50	1012.50
3	W-5, Behindn Ashtha school, Rajubhai daraji House to Aangan Township Main Road	62.00	6.10	378.20
4	W-5, Ashtha School to Aangan Main Road	62.00	6.10	378.20
5	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Jitendrabhai Chhayani House to Sureshbhai Hirapara House	30.00	7.50	225.00
6	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Manojbhai Rupareliya Plot to Prakashbhai Taviya House	30.00	6.10	183.00
7	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Dineshbhai Marutiwala House to 50 Feet Road	50.00	6.10	305.00
8	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Dharamshibhai Dharajiya House to 50 Feet Road	50.00	6.10	305.00
9	W-5, Bahucharnagar, Rohitbhai Dobariya House to Alpeshbhai Rupareliya House	40.00	6.10	244.00
	Total :-	539.00		3630.90

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD
Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-5"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	1089.27	114.44	Cumt.	1,24,656.06
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 100mm thick WBM Grade - I of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	363.09	1177.66	Cumt.	4,27,596.57
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	435.71	3260.28	Cumt.	14,20,536.60
Item No. 4				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	435.71	5605.85	Cumt.	24,42,524.90
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	30.00	1214.02	No.	36,420.60
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	140.00	903.84	No.	1,26,537.60
Total Amounts Rs.....				45,78,272.33

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-6

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-6, Vinubhai Lakhabhai Hiraprara House to Jayantibhai Hirapara House, Vadalavadi Society Street - 1	125.00	7.50	937.50
2	W-6, Alpeshbhai Balvantbhai Dudhrejiya House to Ajaybhai Dodiya House, Ramdev Bhavan Society, Vadlavadi Area	70.00	6.10	427.00
3	W-6, Aatkot Jasdan Main Road, Mahadev industries to Vishwakarmadada Temple	230.00	7.50	1725.00
4	W-6, Street Behind Sandip School, Ganga Bhavan Area (i) Deepbhai Gida House to Hareishbhai Ramani House (ii) Shantubhai Basiya House to Bhaveshbhai Darji House	135.00	7.50	1012.50
	Total :-	560.00		4102.00

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD****Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdhan****SCHEDULE - "B-6"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	1230.60	114.44	Cumt.	1,40,829.86
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 100mm thick WBM Grade - I of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	410.20	1177.66	Cumt.	4,83,076.13
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	492.24	3260.28	Cumt.	16,04,840.23
Item No. 4				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	492.24	5605.85	Cumt.	27,59,423.60
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	28.00	1214.02	No.	33,992.56
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	102.00	903.84	No.	92,191.68
Total Amounts Rs.....				51,14,354.07

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-7

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-7, Dhirubhai Prajapati House to Sureshbhai Kotadiya House, Kailash Nagar Area, Khanpar Road	95.00	9.00	855.00
2	W-7, Atakot Jasadan Main Road to Sureshbhai Rojasara House (Parmarvadi Street)	120.00	7.50	900.00
	Total :-	215.00		1755.00

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD****Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan****SCHEDULE - "B-7"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	526.50	114.44	Cumt.	60,252.66
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 100mm thick WBM Grade - I of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screeing 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	175.50	1177.66	Cumt.	2,06,679.33
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	210.60	3260.28	Cumt.	6,86,614.97
Item No. 4				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	210.60	5605.85	Cumt.	11,80,592.01
Item No. 5				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	25.00	1214.02	No.	30,350.50
Item No. 6				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	210.00	903.84	No.	1,89,806.40
Total Amounts Rs.....				23,54,295.87

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF 200MM DIA. PVC PIPE GUTTER****Location Chart For Schedule B-8**

No.	Location	No.	Length
	200mm Dia.		
1	W-5, Behindn Ashtha school, Rajubhai daraji House to Aangan Township Main Road	1.00	70.00
2	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Jitendrabhai Chhayani House to Sureshbhai Hirapara House	1.00	35.00
3	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Manojbhai Rupareliya Plot to Prakashbhai Taviya House	1.00	35.00
4	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Dineshbhai Marutiwala House to 50 Feet Road	1.00	55.00
5	W-5, Hirapara Nagar - 4 , Dharamshibhai Dharajiya House to 50 Feet Road	1.00	55.00
6	W-5, Bahucharnagar, Rohitbhai Dobariya House to Alpeshbhai Rupareliya House	1.00	30.00
7	W-6, Vinubhai Lakhabhai Hiraprara House to Jayantibhai Hirapara House, Vadalavadi Society Street - 1	1.00	100.00
	110mm Dia.		
8	W-1, Ratnavatika Society, Ganjivada Road, Main Street and Sub Street	40.00	2.75
9	W-5, Behindn Ashtha school, Rajubhai daraji House to Aangan Township Main Road	5.00	2.75
10	W-6, Vinubhai Lakhabhai Hiraprara House to Jayantibhai Hirapara House, Vadalavadi Society Street - 1	8.00	2.75

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF 200MM DIA. PVC PIPE GUTTER

Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-8"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Providing and supplying in standard length ISI mark rigid unplasticised PVC pipes suitable for potable water with ring fit joint including cost of rings, as per IS specification no. 4985/1988 including all local and central taxes, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to the departmental stores and including cost of jointing material etc. complete. One coupler / ring shall be provided with each full length pipe cost of which is included in rates below. Test Pressure 6 Kg/cm ² .				
200mm Dia.	380.00	911.00	Rmt	3,46,180.00
110mm Dia.	145.75	273.00	Rmt	39,789.75
Item No. 2				
Providing and supplying at store or site of work inclu. Freight, loading, unloading, stacking insurance & all taxes etc. such Tee, Bend, Reduser, etc.	2 % as per Item No. 1			7,719.40
Item No. 3				
Excavation for Sewer Collecting System and sewer manholes including all safety provision using site rails and removing and spreading the excavated stuffs directed with lead upto 90 M. (0.00 m to 1.50 m depth) In all sort of soils and soft murrum	477.01	102.35	Cumt.	48,821.97
Item No. 4				
Lowering, laying and jointing PVC pipes and specials of following class and diameter including cost of conveyance from stores to site of works including cost of labour, material, except cement solvent, giving satisfactory hydraulic testing as per ISI code.	525.75	42.55	Rmt	22,370.66
Item No. 5				
Providing and constructing Sewer manholes, scraper manholes and unit house connection chamber, as per the type design in brick masonry in C. M. 1:5 and inside and outside 20mm thick plastering in C. M. 1:3 necessary 100 mm coping with reinforcement in R.C.C.M. 200 fixing C. I. steps and fixing manhole frame and covers (But excluding supply of manhole frame and covers) over manholes and house connection chambers and fixing Manhole covers (but excluding supplying of manhole covers) over scraper manhole etc. complete, providing and fixing safety chain wherever necessary as per the stipulations in the type design complete as per latest CPHEEO manual. Manhole type "A" Circular type having inside diameter of 1200 mm for depth upto 1.5 m depth (for 150 mm to 500 mm dia sewer)	15.00	12179.00	No.	1,82,685.00
Item No. 6				
RCC precast M.H. Frame & Cover Manufacture, supply & Delivery at store or at site of work Perfortaed precast RCC M.200 Frame & cover suitable to drainage M.H. and as per type design & Drawing including cost of reinforcement M.S. Angles or Flat, curing mold work etc. (A) Heavy duty				
Frame suitable for 50cm opening of MH	15.00	1121.00	No.	16,815.00
Cover suitable for 50cm opening of MH	15.00	1173.00	No.	17,595.00
Frame suitable for HC Chamber	53.00	813.00	No.	43,089.00
Cover suitable for HC Chamber	53.00	920.00	No.	48,760.00

Item No. 7				
Providing and constructing rectangular brick masonry chamber for house connection as per type design in brick masonry in C. M. 1:3 including M-100 in foundation M-150 in benching inside plastering in C. M. 1:3 and outside plastering in C. M. 1:3 coping in M200 and fixing RCC precast manhole frame and covers, but Excl. supply of manhole and cover etc. complete excl. excavation.	53.00	9110.30	No.	4,82,845.90
Item No. 8				
Refilling the pipeline trenches incl. ramming, watering, consolidating disposal of surplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 km.	465.08	25.30	Cumt.	11,766.52
Total Amounts Rs.....				12,68,438.21

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- PROVIDING SUPPLYING LOWERING LAYING, JOINTING 90mm PVC PIPE LINE

Location :- Various Location, At- Jasdhan

SCHEDULE - "B-9"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1 Providing and supplying in standard length ISI mark rigid unplasticised PVC pipes suitable for potable water with ring fit joint including cost of rings, as per IS specification no. 4985/1988 including all local and central taxes, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to the departmental stores and including cost of jointing material etc. complete. One coupler / ring shall be provided with each full length pipe cost of which is included in rates below. Test Pressure 6 Kg/cm ² . (90mm Dia.)	200.00	190.00	Rmt	38,000.00
Item No. 2 Providing and supplying at store or site of work inclu. Freight, loading, unloading, stacking insurance & all taxes etc. such Tee, Bend, Reduser, etc.	2 % as per Item No. 1			760.00
Item No. 3 Excavation for pipe line trenches for water supply, sewerage line, manhole etc. all with shoring and strutting if required as per required gradient and line including safety provisions using site rails and stacking excavated stuff including up to all required lead cleaning the site etc. complete for all lifts and strata as specified. (90mm Dia.)				
(a) In all sort of soils and soft murrum	72.00	102.35	Cumt.	7,369.20
(b) In hard murrum, boulders, incl. Macadam road.	48.00	155.25	Cumt.	7,452.00
Item No. 4 Lowering, laying and jointing PVC pipes and specials of following class and diameter including cost of conveyance from stores to site of works including cost of labour, material, except cement solvent, giving satisfactory hydraulic testing as per ISI code. (90mm Dia.)	200.00	19.55	Rmt	3,910.00
Item No. 5 Refilling the pipeline trenches incl. ramming, watering, consolidating disposal of surplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 km.	118.70	25.30	Cumt.	3,003.11
Item No. 6 Making job connection for old pipes in connecting the pipe line with existing main and inserted of special incl. Cost of excavation cutting of pipes, dewatering testing refitting etc. complete incl. all jointing materials etc. comp. (excl. cost of specials, pipes and fittings)	3.00	622.00	No.	1,866.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				62,360.31

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR 2025-26
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF C.C. ROAD

Location :- W-6, Sahjanand Society Main Road, Vinubhai Kakadiya House to Common Plot, Marutinandan Temple (Plot No D17), At- Jasdhan

SCHEDULE - "B-10"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER				
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead and sretta.	855.00	114.44	Cumt.	97,846.20
Item No. 2				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 150mm thick WBM Grade - II of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screening 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	256.50	1099.89	Cumt.	2,82,121.79
Item No. 3				
Providing & laying spreading and compacting 100mm thick WBM Grade - I of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screening 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density.	171.00	1177.66	Cumt.	2,01,379.86
Item No. 4				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	171.00	3260.28	Cumt.	5,57,507.88
Item No. 5				
Providing M-200 Controlled cement concrete road using Trimix vaccum dewatering system with Providing and fixing & removing of "C" channel having size 75x75mm as per required level slope and thickness of concrete and levelling and finishing the concrete using surface vibrator power floater and trowel light brooming on as dirceted including making expension joint of size 20x110mm & filling the expension joint using by cutting of joint using concrete cutter machine etc. complete.	256.50	5605.85	Cumt.	14,37,900.53
Item No. 6				
Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole.	8.00	1214.02	No.	9,712.16
Item No. 7				
Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Risening up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantaling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the copping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required.	24.00	903.84	No.	21,692.16
Total Amounts Rs.....				26,08,160.57

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdhan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdhan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdhan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- 15TH FINANCE GRANT (YEAR-2023-24)

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVER BLOCK ROAD

Location Chart For Schedule B-11

No.	Location	Length	Width	Area
1	W-4, Patel Street & Sub Street - 1, Mimbhai Tea Stole to Hareshbhai Dhadhal House	150.00	4.00	600.00
2	W-4, Khataki Chowk to Saiyad Chowk to Ambedkar Bhavan (Bhadar Road)	250.00	7.50	1875.00
3	W-4, Harbhole Farsan to Jalaram Temple, Nagina Masjid, Khataki Chowk, Civil Hospital	380.00	7.50	2850.00
Total :-		780.00		5325.00

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- 15TH FINANCE GRANT (YEAR-2023-24)

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVER BLOCK ROAD

Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdhan

SCHEDULE - "B-11"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	3195.00	51.45	Sqmt.	1,64,382.75
Item No. 2				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	213.00	3260.28	Cumt.	6,94,439.64
Item No. 3				
Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	2130.00	705.12	Sqmt.	15,01,905.60
Item No. 4				
Providing and fixing Re Fitting of pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	1065.00	324.23	Sqmt.	3,45,304.95
Item No. 5				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	145.00	24.28	Rmt.	3,520.60
Total Amounts Rs.....				27,09,553.54

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan